FoRM State of Colorado

FIRR Document Number:

Rev 516 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 401296905

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 )
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 Date Received:
06/30/2017
CA Summary:
3 of 3 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form
3 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request
OPERATOR INFORMATION
OGCC Operator Number: 47120 Contact Name and Telephone:
Name of Operator: KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP Name:
Address: P O BOX 173779 Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80217-3779 | Email:
Additional Operator Contact:
Contact Name Phone Email
Luke Reddy 970-515-1292 luke.reddy@anadarko.com

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

FIR Document Number: 682502088

Inspection Date:  05/31/2017 FIR Submit Date: 05/31/2017 FIR Status:
Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: KERR MCGEE OIL & GAS ONSHORE LP Company Number: 47120

Address: P O BOX 173779

City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80217-3779
LOCATION - Location ID: 327317

Location Name: CHAMPLIN 78 AMOCO E- Number: 35SWSW County:

61N65W E—
Qtrgtr: SWS Sec: 35 Twp: 1IN Range: 65W Meridian: 6
w

Latitude: 40.003901 Longitude: -104.637102
FACILITY - APl Number: 05-123- -00 Facility ID: 327317

Facility Name: CHAMPLIN 78 AMOCO E- Number: 35SWSW

61N65W
Qtrgtr: SWS Sec: 35 Twp: 1IN Range: 65W Meridian: 6
w
Latitude: 40.003901 Longitude: -104.637102

"CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS:

B cA# 78567

Corrective Action: |All Risers/ Flowlines/ Pipelines must abide by the Phase | of the May 2, 2017 Flowline
NTO. Respond when corrective action is complete with date completed and photos
attached to an FIRR response to CA. Make sure to identify both endpoints of all Risers/
Flowlines/ Pipelines.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 06/13/2017

Date: 05/31/2017

‘The above ground riser associated with the plugged and abandoned CHAMPLIN 78 AMOCO E 1 (API
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Operator |0512314491) has been determined to have an operational need to remain in service. The riser is being used as a
Comment: |maintenance and observation point for an existing gathering line. The riser will be abandoned and any additional
disturbance area will be reclaimed in accordance with COGCC 1000 series rules once the operational life of the
asset has concluded. It is Anadarko's understanding that this midstream gathering line line is not subject to the
Flowline NTO (5/2/17) requirements as per conversation between Andy Lytle (Anadarko) and Stuart Ellsworth
(COGCC) on 5/31/2017.

COGCC Decision: Not Approved

COGCC |This requires a variance request. If variance is submitted, it will be forwarded to engineering to determine, in its
Representative: |current condition and as demonstrated by the inspection photos, that it can be used as a maintenance and
observation point. This should have been submitted within the factual review time frame, not as a "corrective
action complete" resolution.

@ CA# 78568

Corrective Action: |All Risers/ Flowlines/ Pipelines must abide by the phase Il of the May 2, 2017 Flowline Date: 06/30/2017

NTO. Respond when corrective action is complete with date completed and photos -
attached to an FIRR response to CA. Make sure to identify both endpoints of all riser
Risers/ Flowlines/ Pipelines .

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 06/13/2017

Operator |The above ground riser associated with the plugged and abandoned CHAMPLIN 78 AMOCO E 1 (API
Comment: |0512314491) has been determined to have an operational need to remain in service. The riser is being used as a
maintenance and observation point for an existing gathering line. The riser will be abandoned and any additional
disturbance area will be reclaimed in accordance with COGCC 1000 series rules once the operational life of the
asset has concluded. It is Anadarko's understanding that this midstream gathering line line is not subject to the
Flowline NTO (5/2/17) requirements as per conversation between Andy Lytle (Anadarko) and Stuart Ellsworth
(COGCC) on 5/31/2017.

COGCC Decision: Not Approved

COGCC |This requires a variance request. If variance is submitted, it will be forwarded to engineering to determine, in its
Representative: |current condition and as demonstrated by the inspection photos, that it can be used as a maintenance and
observation point. This should have been submitted within the factual review time frame, not as a "corrective
action complete" resolution.

CA# 78569

Corrective Action: |Perform reclamation: remove equipment from access road and location, remove gravel Date: 06/30/2017

from location and access road. Perform compaction alleviation, recontour, regrade -
access road and location. Manage weeds and establish vegetation with total perennial,
non-invasive uniform plant cover of at least eighty (80) percent of pre-disturbance or
reference area levels. Use a seed mixture requested by the surface owner, or a
mixture prescribed by the local county NRCS. Ensure erosion controls are
implemented to stabilize the seeded soil, and continue to monitor and manage this site
until Final Reclamation has passed. Revegetation activities shall be complete no later
than 6/30/2017.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 06/30/2017

Operator |Reclamation activities have been performed
Comment:

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC |Approved pending re-inspection of the FIR resolution acknowledges that the Oil and Gas Conservation
Representative: |Commission has received the Notice. Itis not an acknowledgement that the corrective action has been passed.
A field inspection will be conducted to evaluate compliance with COGCC standards.

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:| The above ground riser associated with the plugged and abandoned CHAMPLIN 78 AMOCO E 1 (APl 0512314491) has
been determined to have an operational need to remain in service. The riser is being used as a maintenance and
observation point for an existing gathering line. The riser will be abandoned and any additional disturbance area will be
reclaimed in accordance with COGCC 1000 series rules once the operational life of the asset has concluded. It is
Anadarko's understanding that this midstream gathering line line is not subject to the Flowline NTO (5/2/17) requirements
as per conversation between Andy Lytle (Anadarko) and Stuart Ellsworth (COGCC) on 5/31/2017.

Reclamation activities have been performed

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and
complete.
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Print Name: Luke Reddy Signed:
Title: Regulatory Specialist Date: 6/30/2017 1:35:51 PM

ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document
Number.

Document Number Description

401296905 FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED

Total Attach: 1 Files
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